INCLINATION REPORT
(One Copy Must Be Filed With Each Completion Report)

2. LEASE NAME
GULF HILL # 20

3. OPERATOR

APACHE CORPORATION

4. ADDRESS
TWO WARREN PLACE, 6120 S. YALE, SUITE 1500

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74136-4224

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length : 13'. Ax.lgle of 14 Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
Inclination Hundred Feet . .
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) (Degrees) (Sine of Angle x100) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
494 4.94 0.50 0.87 4.29 4.29
891 3.97 0.25 0.44 1.74 6.03
1178 2.87 0.25 0.44 1.26 7.29
1563 3.85 0.50 0.87 3.34 10.63
1779 2.16 1.25 2.18 4.70 15.33
2124 3.45 2.75 4.80 16.56 31.89
2254 1.30 2.25 3.93 5.10 36.99
2283 0.29 2.25 3.93 1.13 38.12
2556 2.73 2.25 3.93 10.72 48.84
2808 2.52 1.25 2.18 5.49 54.33
3014 2.06 1.25 2.18 4.49 58.82
3412 3.98 0.75 1.31 5.21 64.03
3841 4.29 1.00 1.75 7.50 71.53
4316 4.75 1.00 1.75 8.31 79.84
4791 4.75 0.25 0.44 2.09 81.93
5265 4.74 0.25 0.44 2.08 84.01
5739 4.74 0.50 0.87 4,12 88.13

Vv~ Drilling Manager

Lariat Services, Inc.

432-561-5510
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Shermy Elaine Maynard
My Commission Expires
05/23/2009




